 • www.maxlinear.com•  Rev 1.0.2
SP202E, SP232E, SP233E
Data Sheet
High Performance RS-232 Line Drivers / Receivers
General Description
The SP202E, SP232E and SP233E devices are a family of
line driver and receiver pairs that meets the specifications of
RS-232 and V.28 serial protocols. The devices are pin-to-pin

SP202E, SP232E, SP233E High Performance RS-232 Line Drivers / Receivers Data Sheet Ordering Information
3/28/19  Rev 1.0.2 13
Ordering Information
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/SP202E, www.maxlinear.com/SP232E, and www.maxlinear.com/SP233E for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Table 6:  Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
SP202ECN-L
0°C to 70°C
Yes(2)
NSOIC16
Tube
SP202ECN-L/TR Reel
SP202ECT-L
WSOIC16
Tube
SP202ECT-L/TR Reel
SP202EEN-L
-40°C to 85°C
NSOIC16
Tube
SP202EEN-L/TR Reel
SP202EET-L/TR WSOIC16 Reel
SP232ECN-L
0°C to 70°C
NSOIC16
Tube
SP232ECN-L/TR Reel
SP232ECT-L/TR WSOIC16 Reel
SP232EEN-L
-40°C to 85°C
NSOIC16
Tube
SP232EEN-L/TR Reel
SP232EET-L/TR WSOIC16 Reel
SP233EET-L WSOIC20 Tube